



## **Consignment Agreement & Waiver of Claims**

	Title of work	Medium	Artist's Price	Delivery Date	Pick Up Date
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					

## **Consignment Agreement for Bi-Monthly Exhibition**

## Payment, Pricing and Sales Tax

The La Jolla Community Center will give the Artist's contact information to the buyer. All sales are expected to be completed by the Artist. The Artist will make a 20% donation of the listed pre-tax sales price to LJCC within 30 days of the sale. Donation will be made to LJCC by check. Pricing on wall tags must reflect tax.

• I grant the La Jolla Community Center permission to collect payment for art sold in my absence.

Artist's Signature

Date

LJAA/LJCC Representative

Date





## **Artist Waiver of Claims**

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (individual artist), hereby waive any claims against and hold harmless **The La Jolla Community Center** ("the Center"), its board, employees, volunteers, and affiliates *and* the **La Jolla Art Association**, its board, volunteers, and affiliates, from any claims of loss, damage regardless of cause, or theft of art work placed on display at the Center per that certain agreement dated \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, between La Jolla Art Association (LJAA) and the Center. I acknowledge that the Center is not insured for any loss or damage of artwork, nor is La Jolla Art Association. If I require insurance for artwork, I acknowledge that I must provide it.

I furthermore agree to pay the Center 20% commission within 30 days of each sale. Commission is to be applied to the price not including sales tax.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone Number: \_\_\_\_\_

Email Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

La Jolla Community Center and La Jolla Art Association are both 501 (c) (3) charitable organizations.